House Resolution 649 By: Representative Okoye of the 102nd

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Arun Jain; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, Arun Jain currently serves president of Rama Impex Incorporated in New York,
where he plans, develops, and establishes organizational policies and business objectives

4 designed to maximize returns on investments and increase productivity; and

5 WHEREAS, he is recognized by his peers and colleagues as an expert in the jewelry industry
6 whose distinguished and proven record of performance accurately represents his decades of
7 global experience in the field, including his work in countries such as India, Thailand,
8 Singapore, Hong Kong, China, Malaysia, and more; and

9 WHEREAS, Arun Jain has been dedicated to providing continuing innovation in the industry
10 and remains steadfastly committed to the principles of skill, integrity, and responsibility; and

WHEREAS, he is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation forintegrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of thisremarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.

- 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- $16 \quad the members of this body recognize and commend Arun Jain for his many outstanding career$
- 17 accomplishments and extend their most sincere best wishes for continued success, health, and
- 18 happiness.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 20 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Arun
- 21 Jain.